
Economic Summary - Debt Transaction Structure - Debt

1. Acquisition 450,000 €                    655 €/sqm Total Equity 592,000 € 16.8%

Acquisition price 450,000 €                      655 €/sqm Equity Day One 465,405 € 13.2%

Equity Add-On 126,595 € 3.6%

2. Acquisition of additional guarantee 355,790 €                    

Acquisition of additional guarantee 355,790 €                      Urbanitae Loan 2,040,000 € 58.0%

Urbanitae Tranche A 990,000 € 28.2%

3. Construction Costs 1,934,940 €                 2,817 €/sqm Urbanitae Tranche B 1,050,000 € 29.9%

Construction costs 1,842,800 €                   2,682 €/sqm

Contingencies 92,140 €                         134 €/sqm Againts Sales / Deferred to sale of the asset 884,870 € 25.2%

Againts Sales 884,870 € 25.2%

4. General Costs 311,970 €                    454 €/sqm

Legal fees 35,550 €                         52 €/sqm

Architecture fees 276,420 €                      402 €/sqm Sources of Capital 3,516,870 €

5. Urbanitae Fee & Other 247,060 €                    360 €/sqm Total Costs 3,516,870 €

Structuring Fee 86,700 €                         126 €/sqm

Registry, Notary, Morgage canc. 25,000 €                         36 €/sqm

Stamp Duty 42,840 €                         62 €/sqm Economic Summary

Legal costs 14,000 €                         20 €/sqm Gross Sales Income 4,500,000 €                                    

Security Agent 12,000 €                         17 €/sqm (-) Commercialization Costs 225,000 €-                                       

PM & DD 27,200 €                         40 €/sqm Net Sales Income 4,275,000 €                                  

VAT, Cash 39,320 €                         57 €/sqm (-) Acquisition Costs 450,000 €-                                       

- (-) Construction Costs 1,934,940 €-                                    

6. Financing Costs 347,900 €                    506 €/sqm (-) General Costs 311,970 €-                                       

Urbanitae Loan Interests 347,900 €                      506 €/sqm (-) Urbanitae Fee & Other 247,060 €-                                       

- Profit Before Interest & Tax (PBIT) 1,331,030 €                                  29.6%

7. Net sales Income 4,275,000 €                 6,223 €/sqm (-) Financing Costs 347,900 €-                                       

Gross Sales Income 4,500,000 €                   6,550 €/sqm Profit Before Tax (PBT) 983,130 €                                     

Commercialization Costs 225,000 €                      328 €/sqm (-) Corporate Tax 245,783 €-                                       

Net Profit 737,348 €                                     16.4%

Relevant Ratios

2,040,000 €                                                       (a) Total Urbanitae Loan

347,900 €                                                          (b) Interest

4,500,000 €                                                       (c) Total Gross Sales Income, based on conservative scenario 

2,632,000 €                                                       (d) Total Costs w/o interest during Urbanitae

355,790 €                                                          (e)  Equity Add On for acquisition of Additional Guarantee

Without interest LTV1 =  (a) / ( c) 45.3%

LTC2 =  (a) / (d + e) 68.3%

With interest LTV3  =  [ (a) + (b) ] / (c) 53.1%

LTC4  =  [ (a) + (b) ] / [ (d) + (e) ] 79.9%

1 Debt value relative to total sales value according to the business plan
2 Debt value relative to project costs during Urbanitae + additional equity contributed for the acquisition of a 2nd asset as additional guarantee
3 Value of debt with interest relative to total sales value according to the business plan
4 Value of debt with interest in relation to project costs during Urbanitae + additional equity contributed for the acquisition of a 2nd asset as additional guarantee

(*) This sale price reflects the most conservative scenario considered in the Business Plan. However, the developer 
estimates that the sale price will be at least in line with the latest available appraised value (€5.2m).


